
2004-05 DIVISION I WOMEN’S ICE HOCKEY 
TOP 20 ATTENDANCE  

 
AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE 
(Statistics are for schools that reported attendance for the 2004-05 season) 
Team Games Total Avg. 
 1. Minnesota 16 27,624 1,726 
 2. Wisconsin 16 19,040 1,190 
 3. Dartmouth 19 17,976 946 
 4. Minn. Duluth 14 14,128 1,009 
 5. North Dakota 16 13,807 862 
 6. Harvard 21 10,024 477 
 7. St. Lawrence 20 9,794 489 
 8. New Hampshire 20 9,463 473 
 9. Niagara 18 6,039 335 
10. Mercyhurst 20 5,803 290 
11. Yale 15 5,461 364 
12. Ohio St. 18 5,305 294 
13. Minn. St. Mankato 17 4,487 263 
14. St. Cloud St. 18 4,175 231 
15. Brown 14 4,137 295 
16. Clarkson 19 4,062 213 
17. Connecticut 15 4,014 267 
18. Maine 18 3,380 187 
19. Providence 16 3,371 210 
20. Bemidji St. 16 3,057 191 
 
TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE 
(Statistics are for schools that reported attendance for the 2004-05 season) 
Team Games Total Avg. 

1. Minnesota 16 27,624 1,726 
2. Wisconsin 16 19,040 1,190 
3. Minn. Duluth 14 14,128 1,009 
4. Dartmouth 19 17,976 946 
5. North Dakota 16 13,807 862 
6. St. Lawrence 20 9,794 489 
7. Harvard 21 10,024 477 
8. New Hampshire 20 9,463 473 
9. Yale 15 5,461 364 
10. Niagara 18 6,039 335 
11. Brown 14 4,137 295 
12. Ohio St. 18 5,305 294 
13. Mercyhurst 20 5,803 290 
14. Connecticut 15 4,014 267 
15. Minn. St. Mankato 17 4,487 263 
16. St. Cloud St. 18 4,175 231 



17. Clarkson 19 4,062 213 
18. Providence 16 3,371 210 
19. Princeton 13 2,717 209 
20. Boston College 13 2,665 205 

 
SINGLE-GAME ATTENDANCE HIGHS 
No. Visitor at Home Team Date 
3,001 Minnesota at Minn. Duluth Feb. 26, 2005 
2,823 Minnesota at North Dakota Oct. 8, 2004 
2,583 St. Cloud St. at Wisconsin Oct. 29, 2004 
2,480 Minn. Duluth at Minnesota Nov. 20, 2004 
2,461 Wisconsin at Minnesota Jan. 29, 2005 
2,457 Minn. Duluth at Minnesota Nov. 19, 2004 
2,204 Harvard vs. St. Lawrence/Dartmouth vs. Minnesota (Frozen Four Semifinals, 
Durham, N.H.) March 25, 2005 
2,194 Minn. St. Mankato at Minnesota Feb. 29, 2005 
2,148 Minn. St. Mankato at Minnesota Feb. 20, 2005 
2,056 Harvard vs. Minnesota (Frozen Four Final, Durham, N.H.) March 27, 2005 
 


